
2184 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 104 
Tariff Act 1988 

TARIFF CONCESSION APPIIDVALS. Wl1H>IWIALS AM> DEO.INES lllTICE (Ill. 23) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Co• aerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tar1ft Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 
rates of duty or exe• ptions fro • duty specified in that Schedule with effect fro• the first day of the • onth so specified; end 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 
exe• ptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect fro • the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was •• de. 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

Tariff 
Ite• 

2106. 90. 09 

3003. 90. 09) 
3004. 90.19) 
3004.39.09 
3004. 90 .19 
3004.90.19 
3004.90.19 
3904. 22. 00 
4016.99.99 
4810.21.01) 
4810.29.01) 

6307.90.29 
6912. 00. 09 
8517 .10.00 

8544.51.09 

8903.91.00 
9032.89.00 
9503.49.00 
9608.39.09 

Tariff 
I tea 

2009.70.09 

4808.30.09 
6002.93.09 

Tariff 
Ite111 

4016.99.89 
4810.21.01) 
4810.29.01) 
7606 .11. 09 
7606.12.09 
8517.10.00 

FIRST SOtEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Nor11al Pref. 

Liquorice and menthol voice and throat pellets, free from added Free 
sugar 
Tenuate Dospan tablets Free 

Zantac effervescent tablets Free 
Elderpryl Free 
Kabikinase Free 
Ventolin 200 11cg/dose Free 
Welvic GY9/687 Free 
Rubber hand rollers Free 
Clay c~ated mechanical magazine paper weighing • ore than Free 
67 g/•, of which not less than 55 percent by weight 
of the total fibre content consists of wood fibres 
obtained by a mechanical process; when declared by a printer 
or publisher that it will be used only in the production of 
magazines 
Note: A • agazine is one issue in a continuous series under the 
same title at regular intervals but at least half yearly, but 
excluding: 
(a) directories; newspapers; comics and similar publications in 
which the content is mainly in the form of illustrations; 
(b) staff journals and similar in-house publications; annual 
reports of companies, associations and similar bodies; 
(c) publications which are NOT bound; 
(d) publications issued pri•arily for publicity or promotional 
purposes; 
(e) Govern• ent publications 
Pot holders 
Knives end scissors with blades of ceramic material 
Digital telephones viz; telephones which are system dependant 
to specific PABX systeMs end convert voice to digital within 
the telephone instrument for transmission in digital form down 
either of two independent data channels over a single standard 
two-wire telephone connection 
Specialised multi-core cable, comprising 3 x 16mm square 
conductors and 5 x 2.5mm square conductors with fittings, for 
use in professional lighting systems 
Olympic class Lechner sailboard 
Digital te•perature controllers 
Egg containing mechanical reptile 
Plotter pens of e type used on word processors 

SECXN> SOIEDULE 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

One FCL STC 77 druMs of apple juice concentrate imported on 
IE LN 1200110632 - Prof Rylke V34 
12 tonnes of creped kraft paper weighing 98 gsm 
2250 metres knitted fabric entered on I.E.'s AKS 9198610, 
AKS 9009541 and AKS 9212335 

Description of Goods 

Rubber ... rollers 
Clay ... 11agazines 

Aluminium ... coating 
Aluminiu11 ... coating 
Digital .. connection 

TfflRD SOIEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Duty 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

26 

25 
25 
26 
25 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

9817880 

982385K 

982370A 
982387F 
9823880 
982365E 
981395A 
981759L 
880365L 

981806F 
9818258 
982615H 

981531H 

981829E 
981799K 
981770A 
981822H 

Ref. 
No 

982017F 

981317K 
9814660 

Ref 
No. 

981759L 
880365L 

721169E 
701975A 
8208120 

Effective 
Fro11 To 

2/90 

1/90 

1/90 
4/90 
3/90 

12/89 
1/90 
2/90 
1/88 

2/90 
2/90 
5/90 

1/90 

2/90 
2/90 
2/90 
2/90 

Effective 
From To 

12/89 

12/89 
1/90 


