Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 23) 1990

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

					Part			
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
U	2106.90.09	Liquorice and menthol voice and throat pellets, free from added sugar	Free	Free	99	9817880	2/90	
υ	3003.90.09) 3004.90.19)	Tenuate Dospan tablets	free	Free	26	982385K	1/90	
Ų	3004.39.09	Zantac effervescent tablets	Free	free	25	982370A	1/90	
·u	3004.90.19	Elderpryl	Free	Free	25	982387F	4/90	
Ü	3004.90.19	Kabikinase	Free	Free	26	982388D	3/90	
cu	3004.90.19	Ventolin 200 mcg/dose	Free	free	25	982365E	12/89	
:u	3904.22.00	Welvic GY9/687	free	Free	99	981395A		
:u	4016.99.99	Rubber hand rollers					1/90	
.u	4810.21.01)		Free	free -	99	981759L	2/90	
	4810.29.01)	Clay coated mechanical magazine paper weighing more than 67 g/m ² , of which not less than 55 percent by weight of the total fibre content consists of wood fibres obtained by a mechanical process; when declared by a printer or publisher that it will be used only in the production of magazines Note: A magazine is one issue in a continuous series under the same title at regular intervals but at least half yearly, but excluding: (a) directories; newspapers; comics and similar publications in which the content is mainly in the form of illustrations; (b) staff journals and similar in-house publications; annual reports of companies, associations and similar bodies; (c) publications which are NOT bound; (d) publications which are NOT bound; (d) publications issued primarily for publicity or promotional purposes; (e) Government publications	Free	Free	99	880365L	1/88	
บ	6307.90.29	Pot holders	free	free	99	981806F	2/90	
Ū	6912.00.09	Knives and scissors with blades of ceramic material	Free	Free	99	981825B	2/90	
U	8517.10.00	Digital telephones viz; telephones which are system dependant to specific PABX systems and convert voice to digital within the telephone instrument for transmission in digital form down either of two independent data channels over a single standard two-wire telephone connection	Free	Free	99	982615H	5/90	
U	8544.51.09	Specialised multi-core cable, comprising 3 x 16mm square conductors and 5 x 2.5mm square conductors with fittings, for use in professional lighting systems	Free	Free	99	981531H	1/90	
J.	8903.91.00	Olympic class Lechner sailboard	free	Free	99	981829£	2/90	
J	9032.89.00	Digital temperature controllers	Free	Free	99	981799K	2/90	Ţ,
U	9503.49.00	Egg containing mechanical reptile	Free	Free	99	981770A	2/90	
U	9608.39.09	Plotter pens of a type used on word processors	Free	Free	99	981822н	2/90	

SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
ICU	2009.70.09	One FCL STC 77 drums of apple juice concentrate imported on IE LN 1200110632 - Prof Rylke V34	free	Free	99	982017F	12/89	
ICU	4808.30.09	12 tonnes of creped kraft paper weighing 98 gsm	Free	Free	99	981317K	12/89	
ICU	6002.93.09	2250 metres knitted fabric entered on I.E.'s AKS 9198610, AKS 9009541 and AKS 9212335	Free	Free	99	981466D	1/90	• •

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref.	
ICU	4016.99.89	Rubber rollers				981759L	
ICU	4810.21.01) 4810.29.01)	Clay magazines	• •	• •	• •	880365L	
ICU	7606.11.09	Aluminium coating				721169E	
ICU	7606.12.09	Aluminium coating				701975A	
ICU	8517,10.00	Digital connection				820812D	